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General view of sheet

VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

05 - 00 - 051

Subject to alteration !

Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !



06 Refrigerant circuit
VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

05-06 - 182.02

4 0020228234_01 GB 06/2016



06 Refrigerant circuit
VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

Pos.

00
00
01
01
01
02
03
03
03
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
06a
06a
06a
06b
06b
06b
07
08
09
10
11
12
12
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
17
18
19
19
19
20
21
22
23

Subject to alteration !

Art.-No

0020212717
0020212718
0020210667
0020210668
0020210669
0020222853
0020222896
0020222897
0020222898
0020222901
0020222902
0020222903
0020222851
0020222851
0020222852
560655

0020210633
0020210633
0020210634
0020210631
0020210631
0020210632
0020210696
0020210697
0020210685
0020210698
0020222906
0020222892
0020222893
0020222894
0020210672
0020210673
0020222891
0020210682
0020210694
0020210694
0020210695
0020210655
0020210647
0020210648
0020210648
0020222869
0020210675
114809

0020222880

Part
0506182
fittings pack flexoCOMPACT, straight

fittings pack flexoCOMPACT, angle
Compressor

Compressor

Compressor

Valve

Condenser

Condenser

Condenser

Evaporator

Evaporator

Evaporator

Filter dryer, 5-8 kKW

Filter dryer, 5-8 kKW

Filter dryer, 11-15-19kW

Filter (filter dryer) 6-10 kW

Expansion valve, electronic, ETS 6-14
Expansion valve, electronic, ETS 6-14
Expansion valve, electronic, ETS 6-18
Expansion valve, electronic, ETS 6-08
Expansion valve, electronic, ETS 6-08
Expansion valve, electronic,, ETS 6-10
Switch

Sensor, high pressure

Switch, high temperature

Sensor, low pressure

Heat exchanger

Valve

Valve

Valve, 11kW

Coil

Coil

Insulation, pipes, kit

Sensor, temperature

Type, note

accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)
accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)

VWEF 57/4, with part 05 (5-8kW)

VWEF 87/4, with part 05 (5-8kW)

VWEF 117/4, with part 05 (11-15-19kW)

order part 05 if necessary

VWEF 57/4, with parts 05 (5-8kW)

VWEF 87/4, with parts 05 (5-8kW)

VWEF 117/4, with parts 05 (11-15-19kW)

VWEF 57/4, with parts 05 (5-8kW)

VWEF 87/4, with parts 05 (5-8kW)

VWF 117/4, with parts 05 (11-15-19kW)

VWEF 57/4, for the first exchange in the cooling circuit

VWEF 87/4, for the first exchange in the cooling circuit

VWEF 117/4, for the first exchange in the refrigerant circuit

from the second exchange in the cooling circuit

VWEF 57/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWEF 87/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (5-8kW)
VWEF 117/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWEF 57/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (5-8kW)
VWEF 87/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (5-8kW)
VWEF 117/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (11-15-19kW)
It is mandatory to order as well part 05

It is mandatory to order as well part 05

It is mandatory to order as well part 05

It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (5-8kW)
VWEF 57/4, with part 05 (5-8kW)

VWEF 87/4, with part 05 (5-8kW)

VWF 117/4, with part 05 (11-15-19kW)

Wiring harness,compressor,5-8kW,11kW400V VWF 57/4
Wiring harness,compressor,5-8kW,11kW400V VWF 87/4
Wiring harness,compressor, 11kW230/15-19 VWF 117/4
Wiring harness

Insulation, sound, compressor 5kW VWEF 57/4
Insulation VWEF 87/4
Insulation VWF 117/4

Insulation, evaporator, kit
Damper (PK4)
Hexagon nut, 530128VZ8

Filter, mesh filter 1/4 It is mandatory to order as well part 05

Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !



07 Casing

VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

05-07-032

0020228234_01 GB 06/2016



07 Casing

VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

Pos.

01
02
03
04
05
07
09
11
12
21
23

Art.-No

0020210623
0020210679
0020210680
0020210661
0020222857
0020210681
0020085441
0020210636
0020150157
0020198221
0020222889

Part
0507032
Front panel, bottom

Side panel

Side panel

Flap

Cover plate

Front panel

Handle, ring (PK10)

Name badge

Screw, M6x16 ISO 14583 (PK10)
Foot

Catch (PK4)

Subject to alteration !

Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

Type, note



08 Hydraulic circuit
VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

05 - 08 - 028.01

8 0020228234_01 GB 06/2016



08 Hydraulic circuit
VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

Pos. Art.-No Part Type, note
0508028
01 0020210693 Heating element

02 0020210674 Pump
02a 0020210659 Wiring harness

03 0020222908 Pump, brine circuit VWEF 58/4
03 0020222908 Pump, brine circuit VWEF 88/4
03 0020222909 Pump, brine circuit VWF 118/4

04 0020066201 Insulation, 50mm x 15m, Armaflex
05 0020038758 Motor, actuator
06 0020032008 Valve

07 193597 Screw, (PK10)
10 0020059717 Sensor (water pressure)
10a 981377 O-ring (PK10)

12 0020032001 Sealing ring, 1 1/4 (PK3)
13 0020038759 Sealing ring 1 1/2 (PK4)
14 106350 Drain cock

16 0020210682 Sensor, temperature

17 0020210686 Temperature limiter, BUH
18 0020210655 Wiring harness

22 0020028112 Washer

25 0020222870 Tube

29 0020222872 Tube

31 0020222871 Tube

32 0020222873 Tube

34 0020222876 Tube

38 0020222878 Tube

39 0020222874 Tube

41 981311 O-ring (PK10)

42 981272 O-ring (PK10)

48 0020222877 Tube

50 981142 Sealing ring, (PK10)

51 0020040506 Fitting

Subject to alteration !
Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !



08b flexoTHERM VWW 11/4 Sl fluoCOLLECT
VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

05 -08 - 031

10 0020228234_01 GB 06/2016



08b flexoTHERM VWW 11/4 Sl fluoCOLLECT

VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

Pos.

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

Subject to alteration !
Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

Art.-No

0010016719
0020210691
0020210628
0020210639
0020210645
981142

0020222916
0020210641
0020222918
0020222860
0020069075

Part
0508031
VWW 11/4 SI

Heat exchanger

Expansion vessel

Front panel

Housing

Sealing ring, (PK10)

Tube

Valve

Tube

Pressure relief valve, brine, 3bar
Hose (Condensate trap)

Type, note

accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)

11



08c flexoTHERM VWZ 11/4 NC
VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

05-08 -032

12 0020228234_01 GB 06/2016



08c flexoTHERM VWZ 11/4 NC
VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

Pos. Art.-No Part Type, note
0508032
00 0010016721 VWNC 11 accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)
00 0020174522 Clip, (PK10) not shown

01 0020210689 Heat exchanger

02 0020210640 Front panel

03 0020210643 Housing

04 0020093237 Screw, EPP

05 0020032008 Valve

06 0020046109 Motor, actuator mixer
07 0020038758 Motor, actuator

08 0020210660 Wiring harness

09 981140 Sealing ring, 3/4 (PK10)
10 0020222911 Tube

11 0020222912 Tube

12 0020222914 Tube

13 0020222914 Tube

14 0020222884 Tube, diagonal

15 - - not for these appliances
16 - - not for these appliances
17 - - not for these appliances
18 0020222885 Fastening kit, VWZ NC

19 306788 VR 11 (collector sensor)

Subject to alteration !
Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !



12 Electronic box

VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

05-12-028.01

0020228234_01 GB 06/2016
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12 Electronic box
VWF 57/4 230V, VWF 87/4 230V, VWF 117/4 230V

Pos.

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
07
08
11
12
14
15
16
17
17
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
26
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Subject to alteration !

Art.-No

0020066202
0020150123
0020210676
0020150125
0020210671
0020210644
0020136640
0020136633
0020171328
0020210638
0020210651
0020210652
0020223546
0020210653
0020210657
0020210694
0020210694
0020210695
0020210655
009535

306787

251957

0020038755
0020223549
0020210637
0020222886
0020222887
0020223552
0020210688
0020210659
0020223547

Part Type, note
0512028
Connector (kit) not shown

Printed circuit board, HMU flexoTHERM

Display

Printed circuit board, Terminalboard 230V

PCB

Housing, display

Cover diagnostic connector

Cover control (plus)

Control, VRC 700 accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)
Casing back

Cable, ground connection

Wiring harness

Wiring harness 230V

Wiring harness

Wiring harness

Wiring harness,compressor,5-8kW,11kW400V VWF 57/4

Wiring harness,compressor,5-8kW,11kW400V VWF 87/4

Wiring harness,compressor, 11kW230/15-19 VWF 117/4

Wiring harness

VRC-DCF accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part
Temperature sensor VR 10 accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part
Fuse T4H (PK10)

Handle ring, kit of 3

Wiring harness, safety concept 230V

Capacitor, Start

Capacitor, 40uF VWF 57/4
Capacitor, 45uF VWF 87/4
Capacitor, 80uF VWF 117/4

Wiring harness, capacitors

Wiring harness

Fastening kit, E-Box

- not for this appliance
- not for this appliance
- not for this appliance

Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

15
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General view of sheet
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

05 - 00 - 051

Subject to alteration !

17

Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !



06 Refrigerant circuit
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

05-06 - 182.02

18 0020228234_01 GB 06/2016



06 Refrigerant circuit
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

Pos.

00
00
01
01
01
01
02
03
03
04
04
05
05
06a
06a
06b
06b
07
08
09
10
11
12
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19
20
21
22
23

Subject to alteration !
Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

Art.-No

0020212717
0020212718
0020210665
0020210666
0020223551
0020210650
0020222853
0020222899
0020222900
0020222904
0020222905
0020222852
560655

0020210634
0020210635
0020210632
0020210633
0020210696
0020210697
0020210685
0020210698
0020222907
0020223550
0020222895
0020210672
0020210673
0020222891
0020210682
0020210695
0020210655
0020210648
0020210649
0020222869
0020210675
114809

0020222880

Part
0506182
fittings pack flexoCOMPACT, straight

fittings pack flexoCOMPACT, angle
Compressor

Compressor

Insulation, compressor outlet, kit
Fastening kit, compressor

Valve

Condenser

Condenser

Evaporator

Evaporator

Filter dryer, 11-15-19kW

Filter (filter dryer) 6-10 kW

Expansion valve, electronic, ETS 6-18
Expansion valve, electronic, ETS 6-25
Expansion valve, electronic,, ETS 6-10
Expansion valve, electronic, ETS 6-14
Switch

Sensor, high pressure

Switch, high temperature

Sensor, low pressure

Heat exchanger

Valve, 15kW

Valve

Coil

Coil

Insulation, pipes, kit

Sensor, temperature

Wiring harness,compressor, 11kW230/15-19

Wiring harness

Insulation

Insulation

Insulation, evaporator, kit
Damper (PK4)

Hexagon nut, 530128VZ8
Filter, mesh filter 1/4

Type, note

accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)
accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)

VWEF 157/4, with parts 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWEF 197/4, with parts 05 (11-15-19kW)
not shown

not shown

order part 05 if necessary

VWEF 157/4, with parts 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWEF 197/4, with parts 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWEF 157/4, with parts 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWEF 197/4, with parts 05 (11-15-19kW)

for the first exchange in the refrigerant circuit
from the second exchange in the refrigerant circuit

VWEF 157/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWEF 197/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWEF 157/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWEF 197/4, It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (11-15-19kW)

It is mandatory to order as well part 05
It is mandatory to order as well part 05

It is mandatory to order as well part 05

It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (11-15-19kW)

VWF 157/4, with part 05 (11-15-19kW)
VWF 197/4, with part 05 (11-15-19kW)

VWF 157/4
VWF 197/4

It is mandatory to order as well part 05 (11-15-19kW)

19



07 Casing

VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

05-07-032

0020228234_01 GB 06/2016

20



07 Casing
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

Pos.

01
02
03
04
05
07
09
11
12
21
23

Art.-No

0020210623
0020210679
0020210680
0020210661
0020222857
0020210681
0020085441
0020210636
0020150157
0020198221
0020222889

Part
0507032
Front panel, bottom

Side panel

Side panel

Flap

Cover plate

Front panel

Handle, ring (PK10)

Name badge

Screw, M6x16 ISO 14583 (PK10)
Foot

Catch (PK4)

Subject to alteration !

Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

Type, note

21



08 Hydraulic circuit

VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

22

3 Wt
%J \ f ~7
51

05
51

05 - 08 - 028.01
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08 Hydraulic circuit
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

Pos.

01
02
02a
03
04
05
06
07
10
10a
12
13
14
16
17
18
22
25
29
31
32
34
38
39
41
42
48
50
51

Art.-No

0020210693
0020222890
0020222888
0020222910
0020066201
0020038758
0020032008
193597

0020059717
981377

0020032001
0020038759
106350

0020210682
0020210686
0020210655
0020028112
0020222870
0020222872
0020222871
0020222873
0020222876
0020222878
0020222874
981311

981272

0020222877
981142

0020040506

Part
0508028
Heating element

Pump, heating circuit
Wiring harness, HC pump 15-19kW
Pump, brine circuit
Insulation, 50mm x 15m, Armaflex
Motor, actuator

Valve

Screw, (PK10)

Sensor (water pressure)
O-ring (PK10)
Sealing ring, 1 1/4 (PK3)
Sealing ring 1 1/2 (PK4)
Drain cock

Sensor, temperature
Temperature limiter, BUH
Wiring harness

Washer

Tube

Tube

Tube

Tube

Tube

Tube

Tube

O-ring (PK10)

O-ring (PK10)

Tube
Sealing ring, (PK10)
Fitting

Subject to alteration !

Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

Type, note

23
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08a flexoTHERM VWL 11/4 SA aroCOLLECT (Outdoor Unit)

VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4



08a flexoTHERM VWL 11/4 SA aroCOLLECT (Outdoor Unit)
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

Pos.

00
00
00
00
01
O1a
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Subject to alteration !

Art.-No

0010016715
0020213871
0020205408
0020093197
0020222883
0020150121
0020093215
981311

0020210620
0020210646
0020222859
0020093209
0020150142
0020093217
0020093218
0020074058
0020222855
0020085444
0020093221
981272

0020093220
0020093219
0020093226
0020093229
0020093227
140015

0020093228
0020210683
0020093205
0020210687
0020148008
0020148009
0020046478
0020148010

Part
0508030
VWL 11/4 SA

Chassis, cpl. bottom (200)
Connector,2x out door unit aroCOLLECT
Support, Cover

Cover, outdoor unit

Side panel, outdoor unit, I/r

Dress guard, front, with lamellas
O-ring (PK10)

Printed circuit board, OMU

Cover, ODU junction box

Backup heater, defroster

Tube, outdoor unit IN-BUH

Fan, 11kW

Condensate drain, shell, big
Condensate drain, shell, small
Nipple

Company plagque,Vaillant 3D 180mm
Fastening kit, Clips Bush/Stud (PK10)
Cap, air vent (PK10)

O-ring (PK10)

Screw, M8x20-A2, ISO14583 (PK10)
Cap, foot (PK4)

Base panel, side

Base panel, side, with opening

Base panel, front

Screw - De-aeration

Bypass pipe (PK2)

Sensor, harness air (IN)

Sensor, brine, with wiring harness
Temperature limiter, ODU

Cover plate

Support

Fitting

Foot

Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

Type, note

accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)
accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)
accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)
not shown

25



08b flexoTHERM VWW 19/4 Sl fluoCOLLECT
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

05 -08 - 031

26 0020228234_01 GB 06/2016



08b flexoTHERM VWW 19/4 Sl fluoCOLLECT
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

Pos.

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

Subject to alteration !
Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

Art.-No

0010016720
0020210692
0020210628
0020210639
0020210645
981142

0020222917
0020210641
0020222918
0020222860
0020069075

Part
0508031
VWW 19/4 SI

Heat exchanger

Expansion vessel

Front panel

Housing

Sealing ring, (PK10)

Tube

Valve

Tube

Pressure relief valve, brine, 3bar
Hose (Condensate trap)

Type, note

accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)

27



08c flexoTHERM VWZ 19/4 NC
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

05-08 -032

28 0020228234_01 GB 06/2016



08c flexoTHERM VWZ 19/4 NC
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

Pos.

00
00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Subject to alteration !
Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

Art.-No

0010016722
0020174522
0020210690
0020210640
0020210643
0020093237
0020032008
0020046109
0020038758
0020210660
981140

0020222912
0020222912
0020222913
0020222914
0020222884
0020222915
981154

0020107694
0020222885
306788

Part
0508032
VWZ NC 19

Clip, (PK10)

Heat exchanger

Front panel

Housing

Screw, EPP

Valve

Motor, actuator mixer
Motor, actuator

Wiring harness

Sealing ring, 3/4 (PK10)
Tube

Tube

Tube, bottom left

Tube

Tube, diagonal

Tube, by-pass

O-ring, (PK10)

Clip, (PK5)

Fastening kit, VWZ NC
VR 11 (collector sensor)

Type, note

accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)
not shown

accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part

29



12 Electronic box
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4
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12 Electronic box
VWF 157/4, VWF 197/4

Pos.

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
07
08
09
10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
28
29
30
31
32

Subject to alteration !

Art.-No

0020066202
0020150123
0020210676
0020150124
0020210670
0020210644
0020136640
0020136633
0020171328
0020210638
0020210656
0020210651
0020210652
0020210654
0020210653
0020210657
0020210695
0020210655
009535

306787

251957

0020038755
0020223548
0020222888
0020223547

Part Type, note
0512024
Connector (kit) not shown

Printed circuit board, HMU flexoTHERM

Display

Printed circuit board, Terminalboard 400V

PCB

Housing, display

Cover diagnostic connector

Cover control (plus)

Control, VRC 700 accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part (not shown)
Casing back

Wiring harness

- not for this appliance

Cable, ground connection

Wiring harness

Wiring harness

Wiring harness

Wiring harness

Wiring harness,compressor, 11kW230/15-19

Wiring harness

VRC-DCF accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part
Temperature sensor VR 10 accessory, cannot be delivered as spare part
Fuse T4H (PK10)

Handle ring, kit of 3

Wiring harness, safety concept

Wiring harness, HC pump 15-19kW

Fastening kit, E-Box

- not for this appliance

- not for this appliance

- not for this appliance

Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !

31
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Vaillant Ltd
Nottingham Road ® Belper
Telephone 0845 602 2922 «

Derbyshire &
www.vaillant.co.uk

DE5S6 1JT
B info®@vaillant.co.uk

ject to alteration ! / Attention: Please take the gross price from the valid price list !
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